quality parameters and the measurement methods 

used during the study are presented in Table 2. 

Data Analysis 

The data were analyzed descriptively by 

comparing the results and the standards available 

in the references. 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

Species richness 

Two hundred ninety-eight (298) fish 

individuals were collected during the sampling 

from May to August 2024 from inside and 

downstream of Serayu Moveable Dam. The 

samples can be grouped taxonomically into 9 

orders, 16 families, and 26 species (S). Some of 

the obtained species are presented in Figure 2.